

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 2787/2025
CM(7384/2025)**

Union Territory of J&K and Anr.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG with
Ms. Nowbahar Khan, Advocate

Vs.

Mukhtar Ul Aziz Kas

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Safa Aziz, Advocate vice
Mr. R.A. Jan, Sr. Advocate

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER
12.11.2025

- 1.** Notice.
- 2.** Notice waived by Ms. Safa Aziz, learned counsel appearing vice Mr. R.A. Jan, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent.
- 3.** List along with WP(C) No. 2225/2024 on 08.12.2025.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

12.11.2025

"Mir Arif"