

Sr. No. 41
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2787/2025 c/w
WP(C) 2225/2024

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ANR. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellants

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy AG

Vs.

MUKHTAR UL AZIZ KAS ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Wahid Lone, Advocate vice
Mr. R. A Jan, Sr. Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
08.12.2025

WP(C) 2787/2025

01. Mr. Wahid Lone, learned counsel appearing for the respondents prays
for and is granted four weeks time to file objections.

02. List on 7th February 2026.

WP(C) 2225/2024

01. Objections on behalf of respondents have been filed..

02. Learned counsel for the respondents shall provide a copy of the
objections to the counsel for the petitioner during the course of this
week.

03. List as above.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
08.12.2025
“S.Nuzhat”