

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2787/2025 c/w
WP(C) 2225/2024

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ANR. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)
Through: Mr. H. Aman Ali, Dy. AG
Mr. Wahid Lone, Advocate in WP(C) no. 2225/2024

Vs.

MUKHTAR UL AZIZ KAS ...Respondent(s)
Through: Mr. Wahid Lone. Advocate in
Mr. H. Aman Ali, Dy. AG in WP(C) no. 2225/2024

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
07.02.2026

WP(C) no. 2787/2025

Copy of writ petition be provided to learned counsel for the respondent.
Response, if any, be filed by next date of hearing.
List on 25.03.2026.

WP(C) 2225/2024

Objections stand filed.
List as above.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM) (SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE JUDGE

SRINAGAR
07.02.2026
"Imtiyaz"