

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 2787/2025
C/w WP(C) No. 2225/2024

Union Territory of J&K and Anr. ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Hakeem Aman Ali, Dy. AG

Vs.

Mukhtar-ul-Aziz (KAS) ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. R. A. Jan, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Nasheem Rashid, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
25.03.2026

WP(C) No. 2787/2025:

Mr. Hakeem Aman Ali, Dy. AG for petitioners
Mr. R. A. Jan, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Nasheem Rashid, Advocate for respondent.

01. A copy of writ petition has been provided to counsel for respondent.
The respondents may file objections to the same by the next date of hearing.
02. List on 22.04.2026.

WP(C) No. 2225/2024:

Mr. R. A. Jan, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Nasheem Rashid, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. Hakeem Aman Ali, Dy. AG for respondents.

03. Pleadings are complete.
04. List as above.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
25.03.2026
Manzoor