

11
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2787/2025
c/w WP(C) 2225/2024

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R A Jan, Sr. Advocate.
With Mr. Ubaid, Advocate.

V/s

MUKHTAR UL AZIZ KAS Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakeem Aman, Dy. AG

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Mohd Yousuf Wani, Judge

ORDER

29.06.2026

Learned counsel for the official respondents shall on next date of hearing produce before this Court the record of Selection cum Establishment Committee pertaining consideration of the petitioner to grant of NFS. Record relating to grant of NFS to similarly situated persons whose names are mentioned in the impugned judgment be also produced.

List on 22.07.2026.

(Mohd Yousuf Wani)
Judge

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

29.06.2026

Aasif