

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2787/2025 c/w
WP(C) 2225/2024

MUKHTAR-UL-AZIZ

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. R.A. Jan, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Mir Ubaid, Advocate

Vs.

STATE(NOW UT OF J&K) AND ANR

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

22.07.2026

1. Heard. Admit.
2. Post admission notice is waived by Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, learned Dy. AG appearing for the respondents.
3. Learned counsel for the parties submits that the pleadings are complete and the matter can be taken up for final consideration.
4. Learned appearing counsel for the respondents submits that he is in possession of the requisite record and that the same shall be produced at the time of hearing.
5. List for final hearing on 17.09.2026.

(Mohd Yousuf Wani)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Chief Justice (Acting)

SRINAGAR:

22.07.2026

"ARIF"